
LA HERRADURA
m e x i c a n  g r i l l  &  r e s t a u r a n t

MENU

406 Mamaroneck Ave. Mamaroneck, NY, 10543 914-630-2375 www.laherradura-mamaroneck.com



If you have any food allergies or questions on how any of our food is prepared please let your server know and we will gladly accommodate you

APERITIVOS - APPETIZERS

MIX NACHOS
Chicken, steak, chorizo, cheese, guacamole,
sour cream, pico de gallo and jalapeno

BUFFALO WINGS
7 pieces dipped in hot sauce, w/carrots, w/blue cheese dressing

SWEET PLATAINS
Maduros

TAMAL
One corn dough stuffed w/chicken, topped w/sour cream,
melted cheese, green sauce and served with salad

TOSTADA DE CEVICHE

EMPANADA POLLO O CARNE

Crispy flat tortilla w/shrimp, calamari, octopus, topped
w/pico de gallo, red onions, avocado, cilantro in lime sauce

$12

$9.00

NACHOS
Choice of chicken, steak, ground beef or chorizo. Served 
w/beans, cheese, guacamole, sour cream, pico de gallo, jalapenos

$11

CHIPS WITH SALSA
Small

$4

CHIPS WITH GUACAMOLE
Small

$8

TOSTONES WITH GUACAMOLE
Fried hard bananas

$9.50

SOPESITOS (3 SOPES)
Choice of beef, chicken, ground beef, carnitas topped
with beans, pico de gallo, cheese & sour cream

$14

CHILES SUPREME (1 CHILE)
Chicken, beef, shrimp

$9

CHILES VEGGIES
Spinach, mushrooms & green peppers

$8

CHILES GROUND BEEF

SIDE ORDERS

$8.50

Side of guacamole $2

Side of sour cream

Side of french fries

$1.50

$5

Side of avocado $3

Side of tostones $5

Side of beans $2.50

Side of rice $2.50

Side of jalapeños $2.50

Extra tortillas $2

Side of pico de gallo $3

FRESH GUACAMOLE $13

$9

$6.50

$6

$4

QUESO FUNDIDO $7.50



If you have any food allergies or questions on how any of our food is prepared please let your server know and we will gladly accommodate you

1 Mini chicken quesadilla, 2 chicken enchiladas

2 1 cheese chile relleno, 1 tamal,
(stuffed poblano pepper w/cheese)

3 2 chicken enchiladas, 1 tamal

ALL LUNCH COMBOS $10

LUNCH MENU

From Monday through Saturday

Served 11:00AM to 4:00PM

Served 11:00AM to 4:00PM

LUNCH cOmbOS
Served with beans and salad

LUNCH menu
Served with rice, beans and salad

4 1 grilled cheese steak taco, 1 grilled cheese chicken taco

5 2 chicken flautas, 1 chicken enchilada

6 Mini chicken burrito, 1 green or red enchilada

8 Mini vegetarian burrito, 1 vegetarian green enchilada

9 1 mini steak burrito, 1 grilled steak taco

10 Mini chicken burrito, 1 chicken tamal

11 Mini ground beef quesadilla, 2 ground beef hard taco

12 1 mini chimichanga w/sweet plantain

13 2 ground beef hard tacos

14 2 green enchiladas, 1 chicken flauta

15 1 cheese chile relleno, 1 green enchilada

16 Mini chimichanga chicken or beef, 2 flautas & salad

18 1 empanada, mini chicken quesadilla, maduros

17 Torta de pollo w/fries (Mexican toasted sandwich -
chicken, lettuce, tomatoes, jalapeños, cheese, avoado)

7 Mini chicken burrito, mini chicken quesadilla

FAJITAS MIXTAS
Chicken, steak, shrimp and tortillas

$13

CARNE ASADA
Grilled skirt steak served with yellow rice, 
refried beans and sweet plantains 

$14

PECHUGA DE POLLO A LA PARRILLA
Grilled chicken breast served 
w/sauteed vegetables & avocado

$11

FLAUTAS DE POLLO
Three rolled corn crispy, tortillas filled w/chicken,
topped w/lettuce, pico de gallo, cheese, sour cream,
avocado

$12

ENCHILADAS VERDES O ROJAS
Two tortillas filled w/chicken, topped w/green or 
red sauce, melted cheese & sour cream 

$12

FAJITAS DE POLLO O CARNE
Chicken or steak and tortillas

$12



If you have any food allergies or questions on how any of our food is prepared please let your server know and we will gladly accommodate you

HERRADURA TACOS

Soft flour tortillas, served with guacamole, 
pico de gallo & lettuce

Grilled Chicken Taco $4

Grilled Cheese Chicken Taco $5

Grilled Steak Taco $5

Grilled Cheese Steak Taco $6

Fajita Chicken Taco $5.50

Fajita Cheese Chicken Taco $6

Grilled Shrimp Taco $6.50

Fajita Steak Taco $6

Fajita Cheese Steak Taco $6.50

Baja California Taco $6.50

�sh Taco $6.50

Grilled chicken, topped w/red sauce & melted cheese.
$12BURRITO DE POLLO

Beef chunks topped w/red sauce & melted cheese.
$13BURRITO DE CARNE

Grilled chicken, topped w/mole sauce & melted cheese.
$14BURRITO DE MOLE POBLANO

Pork topped w/red sauce & melted cheese.
$12BURRITO DE PASTOR

Beef, pastor, chicken topped w/red sauce & melted cheese.
$14BURRITO AZTECA

Onions, green peppers, mushrooms, broccoli, corn, topped w/red
sauce & melted cheese. 

$12BURRITO VEGETARIANO

Topped w/red sauce & melted cheese.
$9BURRITO DE FRIJOLES

Grilled chicken, onions, green peppers, red peppers, 
topped w/red sauce & melted cheese. 

$13.50BURRITO FAJITA DE POLLO

Grilled steak, onions, green peppers, red peppers, 
topped w/red sauce & melted cheese. 

$13.50BURRITO FAJITA STEAK

Grilled chicken, steak, shrimp topped w/red sauce
& melted cheese. 

$14BURRITO SUPREME

Grilled chicken, steak, shrimp, onions, green peppers, 
red peppers, topped w/red sauce & melted cheese. 

$15BURRITO SUPREME FAJITA

Grilled shrimp, topped w/red sauce & melted cheese. 
$15BURRITO DE CAMARONES

All burritos are stuffed with rice and beans (Black or Refried)

BURRITOS

Pastor (Pineapple & onions) $14

Chorizo $14

Adobada $14

Carnitas $14

Carne asada $14

Pollo $14

Lengua $15

Birria W/consome $18

MEXICAN TACOS

By order (3) - W/Rice & bean. All mexican tacos
come with corn tortilla chopped onions & cilantro



If you have any food allergies or questions on how any of our food is prepared please let your server know and we will gladly accommodate you

QUESADILLA

VEGETARIAN 

Grilled chicken, onions, green and red peppers. 

$13

POLLO $13

$17
CARNE $14

CHORIZO $14

GROUND BEEF $14

QUESO $13

CAMARON $16

FAJITAS DE POLLO

Grilled steak, onions, green and red peppers. 
$18FAJITAS DE CARNE

Grilled shrimp, onions, green and red peppers. 
$19FAJITAS DE CAMARON

Grilled chicken, steak, shrimp, onions, green and red peppers. 
$18.50FAJITAS MIXTA

Grilled chicken, onions, green, red peppers topped w/melted
cheese. Served w/yellow rice, refried beans, guacamole,
lettuce, sour cream 

$18.50ALAMBRE DE POLLO

Grilled steak, onions, green, red peppers topped w/melted
cheese. Served w/yellow rice, refried beans, guacamole,
lettuce, sour cream 

$19.50ALAMBRE DE CARNE

Grilled shrimp, onions, green, red peppers topped w/melted
cheese. Served w/yellow rice, refried beans, guacamole,
lettuce, sour cream 

$20ALAMBRE DE CAMARON

Grilled chicken, steak, shrimp, onions, green, red peppers
topped w/melted cheese. Served w/yellow rice, refried
beans, guacamole, sour cream 

$20ALAMBRE DE MIXTO

Green, red peppers, onions, broccoli, carrots, mushrooms
topped w/melted cheese. Served w/yellow rice, refried
beans, guacamole, sour cream

$20ALAMBRE VEGETARIANO

Camaron, tilapia, calamari, onions, green and red peppers. 
$21FAJITAS MARIACHI

Green peppers, red peppers, onions, yellow peppers, broccoli
tomatoes, carrots.

$18FAJITAS VEGGIE

Shrimp, steak ,chicken, chorizo, calamari onions, 
green and red peppers. 

$20FAJITAS LOCAS

Grilled flour tortillas w/cheese. Served w/rice,
beans, salad, guacamole & sour cream

Served w/yellow rice beans, guacamole, sour cream & tortillas

FAJITAS

ALAMBRES

(Broccoli, Onions, Mushrooms, corn)

Chicken

Steak

Shrimp

Mexican sausage

Cheese



If you have any food allergies or questions on how any of our food is prepared please let your server know and we will gladly accommodate you

Steak, chicken, shrimp, chorizo served with tortilla soup, 
beans, rice, cactus, scallions, and tortillas

$35MOLCAJETE

Skirt steak, shrimp in wine sauce.
Served w/yellow rice, salad, beans.

$21VILLA BORRACHO

Skirt steak topped w/green sauce, shrimp, cactus.
Served w/yellow rice, salad

$21VILLA Y ZAPATA

Skirt steak topped w/grilled tomatoes,
onions & jalapeño. Served w/rice, salad 

$20BISTEC A LA MEXICANA

Skirt  steak topped w/ranch sauce,
green peppers, onions. Served w/rice, salad

$20BISTEC RANCHEROS

Skirt steak topped w/red sauce. 2 red enchilladas
& sour cream. Served w/refried beans, rice or w/black beans,
lettuce, guacamole

$21CARNE A LA TAMPIQUENA

Grilled skirt steak. Served with yellow rice, 
refried beans and sweet plantains

$22CARNE ASADA

Skirt steak in brandy Presidente sauce.
Served w/rice, refried beans, salad & guacamole

$20BISTEC PRESIDENTE

Grilled ribeye topped w/ranch sauce, melted cheese, yellow rice & salad
$22CHURRASCO GUADALAJARA

Skirt steak, marinated chicken, shrimp.
Served w/beans, yellow rice, salad

$23EL PATRON

Grilled ribeye steak w/white rice, fries, salad, tostones
$24CHURRASCO

Grilled chicken breast. Served w/white rice,
sauteed vegetables & avocado slices

$16POLLO A LA PARRILLA

Grilled chicken breast, topped w/mole sauce & sesame seeds.
Served w/refried beans, yellow rice, salad & tortillas

$17POLLO CON MOLE POBLANO

Grilled chicken breast topped w/ranch sauce, green, red peppers,
onions. Served w/yellow rice, refried beans, salad & mild hot sauce

$17POLLO RANCHERO

Grilled chicken breast, topped w/grilled tomatoes, onions, jalapeño
peppers, cilantro & jalaleño. Served w//refried beans & salad

$17POLLO A LA MEXICANA

Served w/white rice, tostones  and salad
$20SALMON AL GRILL

FROM THE GRILL

Two corn tortillas dough stuffed w/chicken, mushrooms,
w/lettuce, mexican chesse, sour cream, rice, beans

$16MEXICAN QUESADILLAS

Corn tortillas, filled w/chicken, topped w/green sauce & melted
cheese, sour cream. Served w/yellow rice, refried beans & salad

$16ENCHILADAS VERDES

Corn tortillas, filled w/steak, topped w/red sauce & melted
cheese, sour cream. Served w/yellow rice, refried beans & salad

$17ENCHILADAS ROJAS

Corn tortillas, filled w/chicken, topped w/mole sauce & melted
cheese, sour cream. Served w/yellow rice, refried beans & salad

$17ENCHILADAS MOLE POBLANO

Steak, chicken, cheese topped w/red, green
and mole sauce & melted cheese, sour cream.
Served w/yellow rice, refried beans & salad

$18ENCHILADAS 3 AMIGOS

Corn tortillas filled w/onions, mushrooms, corn, green peppers,
topped w/green sauce melted cheese, sour cream.
Served w/yellow rice, refried beans & salad

$16ENCHILADAS VEGETARIANAS

Poblano peppers, filled w/cheese, topped w/red or green sauce, melted 
cheese, sour cream. Served w/yellow rice, refried beans & salad

$17CHILES RELLENOS

Four rolled crisp corn trotillas, filled w/chicken or beef, topped
w/lettuce, pico de gallo, cheese, sour cream, avocado slice.
Served w/yellow rice, refried beans & salad

$16FLAUTAS

Three ground beef hard shell corn tortillas topped 
with avocado pico de gallo & cheese

$15TACOS SHELL

One deep fried burrito, filled w/chicken, beef and ground beef.
Served w/yellow rice, refried beans & salad

$14

$19.50

CHIMICHANGA

1 long flat tortilla, topped w/choice of meat, refried bean,
cheese, avocado, sour cream, lettuce, pico de gallo

$16HUARACHES

All come w/cheese, sauce rice,beans, salad, 
guacamole, sour cream & flour tortilla

CHILES RELLENOS

Supreme 

$18Veggie 

$18Ground beef

TYPICAL DISHES

(spinach, mushroom, green peppers)



If you have any food allergies or questions on how any of our food is prepared please let your server know and we will gladly accommodate you

Served with white rice salad 
$20SALMON AL GRILL

Shrimp, calamari, octopus in lime juice, 
pico de gallo, sliced red onion, avocado

$22CEVICHE MIXTO

Shrimp dipped in cold tomato sauce W/cilantro, 
avocado slice and lime juice

$19COCTEL DE CAMARON

Sauteed shrimp, onions, green peppers, tomatoes
in ranch sauce. Served w/yellow rice, beans,  
salad & flour tortillas

$20CAMARONES RANCHEROS

Sauteed shrimp in chopped garlic.
Served w/yellow rice, refried beans, salad & flour tortillas

$20CAMARONES AL AJILLO

Shrimp in a very spicy red sauce.
Served w/yellow rice, refried beans, salad & flour tortillas

$20CAMARONES A LA DIABLA

Marinated grilled shrimps.
Served w/yellow rice, refried beans, salad & flour tortillas

$20CAMARONES A LA PARRILLA

Sautedd shrimp in a garlic wine sauce
Served w/yellow rice, refried beans, salad & flour tortillas

$20CAMARONES AL MOJO DE AJO

Tilapia fillet in garlic wine sauce. Served w/rice, beans & salad
$22FILETE AL MOJO DE AJO

Tilapia fillet in chopped garlic.
Served w/rice, beans & salad

$22FILETE AL AJILLO

Tilapia fillet, onions, green peppers, tomatoes
in ranch sauce. Served w/rice, beans & salad

$22FILETE RANCHERO

Tilapia fillet in a very spicy red sauce. Served w/rice, beans & salad
$22FILETE A LA DIABLA

Tilapia fillet in wine sauce. Served w/rice, beans & salad
$21FILETE A LA PLANCHA

Shrimp, octopus, calamari sauteed in a chipotle sauce.
Served w/rice, beans, salad & flour tortilla

$253 MARES AL CHIPOTLE

SEAFOOD
DINNER COMBOS

Beef, chicken, chorizo, carnitas, chile relleno, tamal, 
cactus served w/rice, beans & flour tortillas

PARRILLADA LA MEXICANA

2 chicken enchiladas, 1 mini chicken
quesadilla rice, beans, salad $18

PARRILLADAS

1

1 chicken cheese chile relleno, 1 chicken
flauta, 1 tamal, rice, beans, salad $182

$502 People $754 People

Shrimp, Chicken, beef, salmon, calamari, french fries, 
monterrey salsa, green and red peppers, onions, 
served w/rice, beans & Flour tortillas

PARRILLADA LOS AMIGOS

$552 People $854 People

Only one size

SALADS

Romaine hearts, parmesan cheese, topped w/marinated
grilled chicken, tomatoes & Caesar dressing

$12CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD

Mesclun greens, pears, apples, walnuts, topped
w/marinated grilled chicken, olive oil & balsamic vinagrette

$14HERRADURA SALAD

Lettuce, carrots, red onions, green peppers,
diced tomatoes, topped w/avocado slices and ranch dressing

$12AVOCADO SALAD

Tossed lettuce w/house dressing topped w/mexican vegetables,
diced red onions, green and red peppers, black beans, corn,
cilantro in lime sauce, mixed cheese w/grilled chicken

$15MEXICAN SALAD

Crispy flour tortilla w/beans, lettuce, ground beef,
cheese, sour cream, pico de gallo & guacamole 

$15TACO SALAD



Steak and Chorizo, mayonnaise, avocado, jalapeños, lettuce & cheese
$15MEXICAN BURGER

Steak and roasted poblano pepper, onion, tomatoes, ranch sauce, 
guacamole, crisp tortilla strips, lettuce & cheese

$15RANCHERA BURGER

Steak w/fried egg, bacon, cheese, 
lettuce, tomatoes & mayonnaise

$12BACON & EGG BURGER

Mayonnaise, sliced onion, tomatoes, lettuce
$10HAMBURGER

Mayonnaise, sliced onion, tomatoes, lettuce & cheese
$11CHEESE BURGER

If you have any food allergies or questions on how any of our food is prepared please let your server know and we will gladly accommodate you

Served with fries

BURGERS

KIDS MENU

CHICKEN FINGERS 
TACO SHELL
CHICKEN BREAST 
FLAUTAS
CHICKEN/CHEEESE QUESADILLA 
1 SOFT TACO W/ RICE & BEANS

EACH ONE
$8.50

Shredded chicken, vegetables in chicken broth,
garnished w/crispy tortilla strips & avocado slices

$6

CHICKEN TORTILLA SOUP

Small $12Large

Shredded chicken, carrots & potatoes
CHICKEN VEGETABLE SOUP

BLACK BEAN SOUP

SOUPS

$18
Seafood broth
SOPA DE MARISCOS


